Kilfinane OETC Life Safety Systems Upgrade EW S 2022

Detailed description:

The scope of work for the contract involves the upgrade of the Life Safety Systems and all associated electrical and
builder’ sworks at Kilfinane Outdoor Education and Training Centre, Chapel Lane, Kilfinane, Co Limerick as detailed
herein and asindicated on the drawings. The works will be carried out during the Centre’ s holiday period between July
25th and August 19th 2022 when the Centreis partially closed and it is proposed to give the appointed contractor
possession of the site as detailed in the preliminary plan. The employer’s staff will continue to operate from the admin
area and the appointed contractor shall liaise with the Centre Director to facilitate continued employer staff operations and

Outdoor Activities for the duration of the upgrade works.

Type of contract:

Works

Response deadline (Irish time):

01/06/2022 12:00:00

CPV codes:

31518200-2
31527260-6
31625100-4
31625200-5
44221220-3
45310000-3
45311000-0
45311100-1
45311200-2
45312100-8
45315100-9
45317000-2
45343000-3
45343100-4
51700000-9

Emergency lighting equipment

Lighting systems

Fire-detection systems

Fire-alarm systems

Fire doors

Electrical installation work

Electrical wiring and fitting work
Electrical wiring work

Electrical fitting work

Fire-alarm system installation work
Electrical engineering installation works
Other electrical installation work
Fire-prevention installation works
Fireproofing work

Installation services of fire protection equipment



