## Kilfinane OETC Life Safety Systems Upgrade EWS 2022

Detailed description:

The scope of work for the contract involves the upgrade of the Life Safety Systems and all associated electrical and builder's works at Kilfinane Outdoor Education and Training Centre, Chapel Lane, Kilfinane, Co Limerick as detailed herein and as indicated on the drawings. The works will be carried out during the Centre's holiday period between July 25th and August 19th 2022 when the Centre is partially closed and it is proposed to give the appointed contractor possession of the site as detailed in the preliminary plan. The employer's staff will continue to operate from the admin area and the appointed contractor shall liaise with the Centre Director to facilitate continued employer staff operations and Outdoor Activities for the duration of the upgrade works.

Type of contract:

Works

Response deadline (Irish time):

01/06/2022 12:00:00

CPV codes:

31518200-2	Emergency lighting equipment
31527260-6	Lighting systems
31625100-4	Fire-detection systems
31625200-5	Fire-alarm systems
44221220-3	Fire doors
45310000-3	Electrical installation work
45311000-0	Electrical wiring and fitting work
45311100-1	Electrical wiring work
45311200-2	Electrical fitting work
45312100-8	Fire-alarm system installation work
45315100-9	Electrical engineering installation works
45317000-2	Other electrical installation work
45343000-3	Fire-prevention installation works
45343100-4	Fireproofing work
51700000-9	Installation services of fire protection equipment